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Ref: SPVP/SBPCOE/IITB-RC/2013-14/0849                           



Date:  18/3/14.
To,

The Principal,

SGGS IE&T, Nanded.
          Sub: Tablet Transfer under AAKASH-II R&D Project.

          Ref: Your request letter for becoming an Aakash Sub-Centre, dated 15/1/2014.

Sir,
      As per above mentioned subject and reference, I am glad to inform you that, your college is now one of the Aakash Sub-Centre under our college.  I am glad to transfer 22 (Twenty Two only) pieces of AAKASH-II Tablets with its accessories to your institute for initiating the work on AAKASH-II R&D Project. According to IITB specifications each tablet is of worth Rs. 2500/- (Two thousand five hundred only). 
	Sr. No
	Tablet ID
	Sr. No
	Tablet ID

	1
	11131161
	12
	11131172

	2
	11131162
	13
	11131173

	3
	11131163
	14
	11131174

	4
	11131164
	15
	11131175

	5
	11131165
	16
	11131176

	6
	11131166
	17
	11131177

	7
	11131167
	18
	11131178

	8
	11131168
	19
	11131179

	9
	11131169
	20
	11131180

	10
	11131170
	21
	11131244

	11
	11131171
	22
	11131245

	Sr.  No
	Accessories
	Quantity

	01
	Tablet Charger
	22

	02
	4- Way USB Hub
	22

	03
	PC Connector
	02

	04
	USB Connector
	02


    I hope such activities will boost R& D ties between our organizations. Thanking you.

 Yours Faithfully,
       Principal 

(Dr. P.D. Nemade)

CC:

1) Padmashree Dr. D.B Pathak. Department of CSE, IITB, Powai, Mumbai.









